

The Neenah Community Band is pleased to announce the 2024 Youth Band Scholarship program.

Each year, the Neenah Community Band selects qualified individuals to receive band scholarships that will enhance their love and pursuit of music. The scholarship funds come from generous donations made by sponsoring organizations and individuals who wish to encourage youth to continue their pursuit of music. To date, the NCB has given away over \$12,000 in community music scholarships. The scholarships and awards available through this year's program include:

Neenah Community Band Scholarships (2 - \$500 Scholarships): Presented to a student who is in grades 5-11, lives within the Neenah or Menasha Joint School District boundaries, and is enrolled in a school music program (band, choir, orchestra, etc.) for the upcoming school year. Scholarship monies can be used toward music camp fees and/or private lessons.

Outstanding Senior Band Member Award (1 - Award): Presented to a graduating senior from Neenah High School who is recommended and selected by fellow band members for their musicianship with emphasis on service to the ensemble and dedication to the success of the high school band and music community.

Brent Reppert Memorial Scholarship (1 - \$250 Scholarship): Presented to a graduating senior from Neenah High School who intends to pursue a music degree with continued emphasis and study in trumpet.

John J. Nickolas Memorial Scholarship (1 - \$250 Scholarship): Presented to a graduating senior of Neenah High School intending to pursue college or university studies, majoring in music with the aim of becoming a band director.

Havilah Babcock Family Music Scholarships: Presented to students in grades 5-11 who are City of Neenah residents and are involved in a school music program (band, choir, orchestra, etc.) for the upcoming school year. \$150 awards are available for enrollment in a summer music camp. \$75 awards are available to pay for private music lessons.

Please use the QR Code provided on the right to access the 2024 Neenah Community Band Scholarship Application.

Sincerely, The Neenah Community Band Scholarship Committee



Applications must be received by noon on 3/29/24. | Recipients will be notified in early-mid April.